

Marine Management Organisation (MMO)

Hornsea One Offshore Wind Farm Order 2014 (as amended) Schedule 11 (Deemed Marine Licence) Variation Request 4

28 July 2022

Your ref. DCO/2016/00007 Our ref. DML Schedule 11

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am writing to you to request a variation to the Deemed Marine Licence (DML) Schedule 11 contained within the Hornsea One Offshore Wind Farm Order 2014 (as amended).

The Transfer of Benefit Agreement together with the notice to Secretary of State (SoS) at BEIS were submitted on the 08 March 2021 with the divestment of the OFTO assets being completed on 12 March 2021. The Marine Management Organisation (MMO) were notified of the transfer on 08 March 2021.

As was previously agreed now the Hornsea One salicornia monitoring requirements have been discharged by the MMO, Ørsted requests that the licence holder name contained within Schedule 11 be changed from Hornsea One Limited to Diamond Transmission Partners Hornsea One Limited.

Whilst there is no statutory requirement to amend the licence holder name within the DML itself, Ørsted requests this change to ensure clarity and certainty.

Enclosed with this letter is a tracked changes version of Schedule 11 showing the required change.

Yours sincerely
Paul Kirk
pauki@orsted.com
Tel +447387046737
Ørsted